Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Care-Mail, Inc.		04/12/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Care2.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	275 Shoreline Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75748879	CARE2
Registration Number:	2477206	CARE-MAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)299-0036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: adrienne@wrb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Adrienne White Address Line 1: 1217 King Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrienne L. White	
Signature:	/adrienne white/	
Date:	07/21/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003125 FRAME: 0570

900028744

75748879

JU 465 OF

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003125 FRAME: 0571

NAME CHANGE SUPPORTING DOCUMENTA-TION FOR RECORDATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003125 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 07/21/2005